DRAFT PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ENERGY DIVISION

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION CORRECTING CLERICAL ERROR IN RESOLUTION E-3492; DATED NOVEMBER 5, 1997.

WHEREAS, the Commission approved a Resolution E-3492 at its regularly scheduled meeting on June 25, 1997, in response to San Diego Gas and Electric Company's Advice Letter 1033-E.

WHEREAS, the Commission also approved a Resolution numbered E-3492, at its regularly scheduled meeting on November 5, 1997, in response to San Diego Gas and Electric Company's Advice Letters 950-E and 975-G.

WHEREAS, Resolution A-4661 authorizes the Executive Director to sign, on behalf of the Commission, orders involving the correction of typographical errors, and other obvious, inadvertent errors and omissions in the decisions and orders of the Commission.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. All references to a Resolution E-3492 approving Advice Letters 950-E and 975-G, on November 5, 1997, are in error. The correct Resolution number is E-3497.

2. A copy of this Resolution shall be attached to the file copy of the aforementioned resolution.

I hereby certify that this Resolution was duly signed on November 19, 1997 in San Francisco, California.

WESLEY M. FRANKLI Executive Director

RESOLUTION E-3513 November 19, 1997

DRAFT PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ENERGY DIVISION

RESOLUTION E-3513 November 19, 1997

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION CORRECTING CLERICAL ERROR IN RESOLUTION E-3492; DATED NOVEMBER 5, 1997.

WHEREAS, the Commission approved a Resolution E-3492 at its regularly scheduled meeting on June 25, 1997, in response to San Diego Gas and Electric Company's Advice Letter 1033-E.

WHEREAS, the Commission also approved a Resolution numbered E-3492, at its regularly scheduled meeting on November 5, 1997, in response to San Diego Gas and Electric Company's Advice Letters 950-E and 975-G.

WHEREAS, Resolution A-4661 authorizes the Executive Director to sign, on behalf of the Commission, orders involving the correction of typographical errors, and other obvious, inadvertent errors and omissions in the decisions and orders of the Commission.

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. All references to a Resolution E-3492 approving Advice Letters 950-E and 975-G, on November 5, 1997, are in error. The correct Resolution number is E-3497.

2. A copy of this Resolution shall be attached to the file copy of the aforementioned resolution.

I hereby certify that this Resolution was duly signed on November 19, 1997 in San Francisco, California.

WESLEY M. FRANKLI Executive Director

ľ